                                                          Production specification
Surface mount schottky barrier diode          BAS70M/-04/-05/-06
N015                                                                             www.gmesemi.com
Rev.A                                                                                               1
FEATURES
 Low turn-on voltage.
 Fast switching.
 PN Junction guard ring for transient and          BAS70M               BAS70M-04

 Circuit protecting.                                          SOT-723
 Voltage clamping.
ORDERING INFORMATION
       Type No.                      Marking                 Package Code
      BAS70M                         73                       SOT-723
BAS70M-04                      74                       SOT-723
BAS70M-05                      75                       SOT-723
BAS70M-06                      76                       SOT-723
MAXIMUM RATING @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Limits Unit
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Reverse Voltage
VRRM
VRWM
VR
70 V
RMS Reverse voltage VR(RMS) 49 V
Forward Continuous Current IF 70 mA
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
@tp<1.0s
IFSM 100 mA
Power Dissipation Pd 150 mW
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient Air RθjA 625 ℃/W
Operating Junction Temperature Range Tj -55 to +125 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to +150 ℃
Pb
Lead-free
                                                          Production specification
Surface mount schottky barrier diode          BAS70M/-04/-05/-06
N015                                                                             www.gmesemi.com
Rev.A                                                                                               2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Min MAX UNIT Test Condition